

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 1 of 21

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

**RFP No:** 1717

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 1485

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:**

**Bid Period Start:** 15-AUG-07

**Issue Date:** 22-APR-07

**Scheduled Open:** 22-MAY-07

**Award Date:** 14-MAR-08

**Bid Period End:** 30-JUN-08

**Due Date:** 22-MAY-07

**Date Opened:** 10-MAR-08

**By:** Ice Cream Bid Chair

**Group:** PAPER / PLASTIC

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	1	40122Y	Towels, FRESHGUYS 13 1/2 x 21, #8255 FRESH GUYS ONLY	8255	\$0.3321	EACH	32,850	1 CASE	CASE	150.00	\$49.8195	219	\$10910.4705
	14	40113	Pads, Soap, BRILLO Hotel Size, Brillo ONLY	PUHOTEL	\$0.2327	EACH	86,880	12 BOX	CASE	120.00	\$27.9204	724	\$20214.3696
	20	40118	Soap, Kosher Rokeach	ROK	\$8.1358	BAR	252	12 CASE	BOX	12.00	\$97.6300	21	\$2050.2292
	24	40120	Soap, Powder, TIDE laundry, TIDE ONLY	PGTIDE36	\$1.4433	POUND	3,780	1 POUND	BOX	36.00	\$51.9599	105	\$5455.7874
	133	40242**	Kay 5 1 oz Sanitizer Packet 1 oz packets (200packets)	KAY5	\$3.8360	HUNDRE KAY <sup>D</sup>	102	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$38.3600	10	\$391.2720
	<b>5 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies</b>												
	<b>Total 1-General-Cleaning Supplies:</b>												\$39022.1287
2-General-Paper/Other	140	40206**	Gloves,latex, no powder,food grade Food Service (no powder),disp, S,M,L, Latex	PIGSPF	\$0.0285	EACH	689,000	10 BOX	BOX	1000.00	\$28.4900	689	\$19629.6100
	161	40235	Tablecloth, 82 x 82, asst. colors, HD Plastic Tablecloth, 82 x 82, asst. colors, HD Plastic	CO828P___	\$2.0575	EACH	1,476	12 EACH	CASE	12.00	\$24.6900	123	\$3036.8700
	162	40232	Tablecloth, paper, roll, 150"x 40", color Tablecloth, paper, roll, 40, color	CO40100___	\$12.8900	ROLL	3	1 BOX	ROLL	1.00	\$12.8900	3	\$38.6700
	164	40230	Tablecloth, paper, roll, 300"x40",Asst.Pattns Tablecloth, paper, roll, 40,Asst.Pattns	CO40300___	\$26.7900	ROLL	5	1 BOX	ROLL	1.00	\$26.7900	5	\$133.9500
	184	40214**	Napkins, Formal White, 15 x 17, 2 ply	DM591	\$9.8767	THOUSA ND METRO/ATLANTIC	372	1 BOX	CASE	3.00	\$29.6300	124	\$3674.1212
	185	40216**	Napkin Roll Dispenser Wisconsin	WIDR050D	\$19.9300	EACH	32	1 BOX	ROLL	1.00	\$19.9300	32	\$637.7600

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 2 of 21

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
2-General-Paper/Other	192	40212**	Napkins, 13 x 13 napkins	PUTP400	\$3.8100	THOUSA METRO/ATLANTIC	1,938	1 BOX	CASE	6.00	\$22.8600	323	\$7383.7800
	7 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other										Total 2-General- Paper/Other:		\$34534.7612
3-Bags, Film & Foil	25	40318	Bags, 7.5 x 7, Handgards or = Bags, 7.5 x 7, Handgards or =	HGSB95	\$2.1215	HUNDRE HANDGARDS	1,340	1 CASE	CASE	20.00	\$42.4300	67	\$2842.8100
	28	40319a	Bags, Hero, 10 x 5.25, Handgards or = Bags, Hero, 10 x 5.5, Handgards or =	HG510	\$2.1915	HUNDRE HANDGARDS	1,740	1 BOX	CASE	20.00	\$43.8300	87	\$3813.2100
	43	111134*	Bags, Single Service Fruit BC31750B Bags, single service fruit	BC31750B	\$1.2610	HUNDRE STEWART	2,320	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$12.6100	232	\$2925.5200
	52	40328	Foil, Aluminum, .0007 x 12" x1000 roll w/ self-cutting box, Foil, Aluminum, .0007 x 12 roll with self-cutting box, safety edge preferred	RE121000	\$24.5700	ROLL HFA	448	1 BOX	ROLL	1.00	\$24.5700	448	\$11007.3600
	74	40331**	Foil, Aluminum, Interfold,12x10.75, k1370 200 sheets/box Foil, Aluminum, Interfold,12x10.75, 200 sheets/box		\$0.0237	EACH HFA	1,101,600	12 BOX	BOX	2400.00	\$56.9280	459	\$26129.9520
	5 Items awarded in 3-Bags, Film & Foil										Total 3-Bags, Film & Foil:		\$46718.8520
	84	40401**	Bowls, Salad, Foam, 10 oz. Bowls, Salad, Foam, 10 oz.	MOTH50012	\$1.6430	HUNDRE BIO/PCA	3,240	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$16.4300	324	\$5323.3200
4-Disposables-Foam	85	40402**	Bowls, Soup, Foam, 12 oz. Bowls, Soup, Foam, 12 oz.	MOTH50012	\$1.6830	HUNDRE BIO/PCA	2,430	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$16.8300	243	\$4089.6900
	87	40403**	Container, Soup, Foam 6 oz. squat Container, Soup, Foam 6 oz. squat	DA6SJ12	\$1.8830	HUNDRE DART	825	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$18.8300	83	\$1553.4750
	88	40404**	Container, Soup, Foam 6 oz. squat- lid to fit 40403 Lids to fit Container, Soup, 6 oz squat	DA12JL	\$1.0630	HUNDRE DART	1,520	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$10.6300	152	\$1615.7600
	91	40411**	Cups, Styrofoam 12oz.,SpaceSaver Cups, Styrofoam 12oz.,SpaceSaver	DA12J12	\$1.8990	HUNDRE DART	5,540	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$18.9900	554	\$10520.4600
	92	40412**	Cups, Styrofoam 12oz.,SpaceSaver - lid to fit 40411 Cups, Styrofoam 12oz.,SpaceSaver - lid to fit 40411	DA12JL	\$1.2630	HUNDRE DART	3,870	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$12.6300	387	\$4887.8100
	93	40409**	Cups,Styrofoam 10 oz.,Space Saver Cups,Styrofoam 10 oz.,Space Saver	DA10J10	\$1.6990	HUNDRE DART	2,050	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$16.9900	205	\$3482.9500
	94	40410**	Cups,Styrofoam 10 oz.,Space Saver - lid to fit 40409 Lids to fit, cup, styro,10 oz, space spaver	DA10JL	\$0.9960	HUNDRE DART	720	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$9.9600	72	\$717.1200

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 3 of 21

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
4-Disposables-Foam	95	40407**	Cups,Styrofoam 8 oz.,Space Saver	DA8JL	\$1.3470	HUNDRE DART	5,470	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$13.4700	547	\$7368.0900
	96	40408**	Cups,Styrofoam 8 oz.,Space Saver - lid to fit 40407	DA8JL	\$0.8490	HUNDRE DART	2,900	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$8.4900	290	\$2462.1000
	97	40801	Cup, Dessert, Foam,LID 4 oz squat- lids to fit 40413	DA6JL	\$8.4700	CASE DART	10	1 BOX	CASE	1.00	\$8.4700	10	\$84.7000
	98	40413**	Cup, Dessert, Foam 4 oz.,squat Dishes, Dessert, Foam 4 oz.,squat	DA4J6	\$1.4860	HUNDRE DART	350	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$14.8600	35	\$520.1000
	101	40418**	Plates, 9 oval, Foam	SWSEL79P	\$3.9940	HUNDRE DART	2,340	1 BOX	CASE	5.00	\$19.9700	468	\$9345.9600
	106	40419**	Trays, Foam, 5 section	GE105	\$3.4940	HUNDRE PACKAGING	186,800	1 BOX	CASE	5.00	\$17.4700	37,360	\$652679.2000
	<b>14 Items awarded in 4-Disposables-Foam</b>										<b>Total 4-Disposables-Foam:</b>		\$704650.7350
5-Disposables-Plastic	198	40629**	Rd. Hinged Container	SWCRS8	\$0.0588	EACH SW	5,250	100 BOX	CASE	1000.00	\$58.7900	5	\$308.6475
	199	40602**	Bowls, Salad, 10oz., plastic	NY10264	\$2.3990	HUNDRE CHINET	400	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$23.9900	40	\$959.6000
	200	40604a*	Box, Hinged,Clear,7X6X2.125	DAC26UT1	\$13.8640	HUNDRE DART	920	1 BOX	CASE	2.50	\$34.6600	368	\$12754.8800
	201	40604**	Box, Hinged, Clear plastic, 5.75 x 5.75 x 3	MOCI81060	\$5.9320	HUNDRE PCA/DART	8,310	1 BOX	CASE	5.00	\$29.6600	1,662	\$49294.9200
	202	40605**	Box, Hinged, Clear plastic, 9x6x2.5	MOCI81020	\$11.9720	HUNDRE DART/PCA	4,250	1 BOX	CASE	2.50	\$29.9300	1,700	\$50881.0000
	203	406705a	Box,Hinged, Clear 9X8X2.5"	MOCI81120	\$11.5960	HUNDRE PCA/DART	2,500	1 BOX	CASE	2.50	\$28.9900	1,000	\$28990.0000
	204	40750	Box, Hinged, 3 compartment, Clear Plastic 8"X 6.25"	MOCI81023	\$13.0440	HUNDRE PCA/DART	4,500	250 BOX	CASE	2.50	\$32.6100	1,800	\$58698.0000
	206	40735**	Cup, lid domed to fit 6-8 oz plastic	DA	\$6.3930	HUNDRE DART	20	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$63.9300	2	\$127.8600
	208	40606**	Cups, Cold drink, 5oz. translucent	NYPC5	\$1.1513	HUNDRE FK D	1,520	1 BOX	CASE	24.00	\$27.6300	63	\$1749.9000
	209	40608**	Cups, Cold translucent, 7 oz.	NYPC7	\$1.2788	HUNDRE FK D	970	1 BOX	CASE	25.00	\$31.9700	39	\$1240.4360

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 4 of 21

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
5-Disposables-Plastic	219	40613b*	Dish, clear flat lid for 40613a Flat lid for 6 oz clear container	DAC6DLR	\$4.5940	HUNDRE DART/SW	240	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$45.9400	24	\$1102.5600
	222	40607**	Cups, Cold drink, 5oz. translucent -SWL5 lid to fit 40606 Lids to fit cups, cold drink, 5oz translucent		\$1.1572	HUNDRE FK D	490	1 BOX	CASE	25.00	\$28.9300	20	\$567.0280
	227	40617**	Plates, 9 Hard Plastic,Asst. colors Plates, 9 Hard Plastic,Asst. colors	CO9P___	\$16.6125	HUNDRE CONVERTING	150	1 BOX	CASE	2.40	\$39.8700	63	\$2491.8750
	231	40622**	Portion Cup, 2 oz. Portion Cup, 2 oz.	MUPL200	\$0.9172	HUNDRE FK D	6,660	1 BOX	CASE	25.00	\$22.9300	266	\$6108.5520
	232	40623**	Portion Cup, 2 oz.- lids to fit 40622 Lids to fit portion cup 2 oz	MUL250	\$1.1464	HUNDRE FK D	4,210	1 BOX	CASE	25.00	\$28.6600	168	\$4826.3440
	241	40619**	Plates, 3 sect. Plates, 3 sect.	MOTH50011	\$3.3720	HUNDRE PACKAGING	60	1 BOX	CASE	5.00	\$16.8600	12	\$202.3200
	315	40605c	Box,Hinged Clear 9X8X2.25 Shallow Clear Box	DAC89PST1	\$11.9960	HUNDRE DART	2,910	1 BOX	CASE	2.50	\$29.9900	1,164	\$34908.3600
	317	40609**	Cups, Cold translucent, 7 oz. - lid to fit 40608 Lids to fit cups, cold, 7oz	SWL7	\$1.4772	HUNDRE FK D	30	1 BOX	CASE	25.00	\$36.9300	1	\$44.3160
	319	40785**	Dish lid, Domed, for 6 oz Dessert Dish to fit #40780 translucent dome	C6DLR	\$4.5470	HUNDRE DART	120	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$45.4700	12	\$545.6400
	320	40780**	Dish, 6 oz Dessert Clear clear dessert dish	DAC6DER	\$4.8570	HUNDRE DART	140	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$48.5700	14	\$679.9800
	321	111130*	Dish, 8 oz Dessert Clear CRS8 clear dessert dish	SWCRS8	\$5.8960	HUNDRE SW D	20	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$58.9600	2	\$117.9200
	325	111131*	Dish, 8 oz Dessert Clear lid to fit 111130 CRS8F clear dessert dish	SWLCR8D	\$7.8690	HUNDRE SW D	20	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$78.6900	2	\$157.3800
	326	40613a*	Dish,clear,oblong,4.87X4.125X1.75 small clear box with flat lid	DAC6DER	\$4.8930	HUNDRE DART	120	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$48.9300	12	\$587.1600
	<b>23 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic</b>										<b>Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:</b>		\$257344.6785
6-Cutlery	244	40711**	Fork packet (fork & napkin indiv wrapped) Fork packet	LEFN	\$1.2990	HUNDRE SUNSHINE	700	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$12.9900	70	\$909.3000
	<b>1 Items awarded in 6-Cutlery</b>										<b>Total 6-Cutlery:</b>		\$909.3000
7-Disposables-Paper	261	40755	PLATE, 9 PLATES	PR9	\$0.0119	EACH STERLING	85,000	1000 EACH	CASE	1000.00	\$11.8700	85	\$1008.9500

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 5 of 21

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
7-Disposables-Paper	262	40765**	Pizza Slice Holder, Paper pizza slice holder	PIZI	\$11.9460	HUNDRE D SUPERIOR	1,080	1 BOX	CASE	5.00	\$59.7300	216	\$12901.6800
	263	40760**	Plate, 8 X 6 Oval Plastic Coated Paper, White plastic coated paper plate	SWTR86	\$2.9360	HUNDRE D SW	90	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$29.3600	9	\$264.2400
	264	40535**	Plates, 4.5 square Plates, 4.5 square	AB45	\$3.8870	HUNDRE D SUPERIOR	620	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$38.8700	62	\$2409.9400
	271	40543**	Souffle Cups, 4 oz. Souffle Cups, 4 oz.	SW400	\$0.9966	HUNDRE D GE/SW	760	1 BOX	CASE	50.00	\$49.8300	15	\$757.4160
	279	40547**	Trays, Snack, 6 x 8, paper Plastic coated Plastic Coated, Sweetheart TR86 or =	SWTR86	\$2.8690	HUNDRE D CHINET	1,040	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$28.6900	104	\$2983.7600
	280	40740**	Zoo Pals 3-compartment plate HEFTY	PCAZOO	\$244.9400	HUNDRE D PCA	50	1 BOX	CASE	1.00	\$244.9400	50	\$12247.0000
	281	40745**	Zoo Pals, Dome Lid to fit plate DOME LIDS	PCAZOOL	\$259.6100	HUNDRE D PCA	50	1 BOX	CASE	1.00	\$259.6100	50	\$12980.5000
	282	40501**	Cup, Paper/Biodegradable, 8oz.squat Bowls, Paper/Biodegradable, 8oz.squat	SWVS508U	\$5.5630	HUNDRE D SW	980	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$55.6300	98	\$5451.7400
	284	40503**	Cup,Paper/Biodegradable,10oz.sq uat Bowls,Paper/Biodegradable,10oz.squat	SWVN510	\$8.3730	HUNDRE D SW	220	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$83.7300	22	\$1842.0600
	285	40505**	Butter Chips Butter Chips	FLBC	\$5.3610	THOUSA D SUPERIOR	20	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$53.6100	2	\$107.2200
	286	40507**	Cup,Paper, Hot Food, Squat, 8 oz. SWVS508u Container, Hot Food, VS 508, 8 oz.		\$5.5630	HUNDRE D sw	1,830	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$55.6300	183	\$10180.2900
	287	40509**	Cup,paper, Hot Food, Squat,10 oz. SWVN510 Container, Hot Food, VS 510,10 oz.		\$8.3730	HUNDRE D SW	610	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$83.7300	61	\$5107.5300
	288	40506**	Cup, Paper/Biodegradable, Dessert 4 oz squat. Container, Paper/Biodegradable, Dessert 4 oz.	SWVS535	\$6.1213	HUNDRE D SW	740	1 BOX	CASE	24.00	\$146.9100	31	\$4529.7250
	292	40518**	Cups, Hot, Heavy Duty Paper, 8oz SWP508 w/o Handle Cups, Hot, Heavy Duty Paper, 8oz w/o Handle		\$3.0910	HUNDRE D SW	5,090	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$30.9100	509	\$15733.1900
	293	40519	Cups, Hot, Heavy Duty Paper, 8oz MUL801 - lids to fit 40517, 40518 Cups, Hot, Heavy Duty Paper, 8oz - lids to fit 40517, 40518		\$1.3930	HUNDRE D SW/AM	2,740	10 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$13.9300	274	\$3816.8200
	294	40517**	Cups, Hot, Heavy Duty Paper, 8oz,SWHP508 w/ Handle Cups, Hot, Heavy Duty Paper, 8oz, w/ Handle		\$5.3790	HUNDRE D SW	1,630	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$53.7900	163	\$8767.7700

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 6 of 21

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value	
7-Disposables-Paper	295	111128*	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 16 oz. Gourmet Design Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegradable, 16 oz.	SWP516G	\$5.4630	HUNDRE SW <sup>D</sup>	1,340	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$54.6300	134	\$7320.4200	
	296	40520**	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 10 oz. Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 10 oz.	SWP510	\$3.4730	HUNDRE SW <sup>D</sup>	1,810	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$34.7300	181	\$6286.1300	
	297	40521**	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 10 oz. - lids to fit 40520 Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 10 oz. - lids to fit 40520	MUL101	\$1.4670	HUNDRE SW/AM <sup>D</sup>	1,410	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$14.6700	141	\$2068.4700	
	299	111126*	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 12 oz. Gourmet Design Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 12 oz.	SWPS512 J,	\$4.4970	HUNDRE SW <sup>D</sup>	560	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$44.9700	56	\$2518.3200	
	304	40528**	Dishes, Cold, Dixie - 5303 Dishes, Cold, Dixie - 5303	SWVS535	\$6.2471	HUNDRE SW <sup>D</sup>	40	1 BOX	CASE	24.00	\$149.9299	2	\$249.8832	
	305	40526**	Dishes, Dessert, Plastic Coated Paper 4 oz. Dishes, Dessert, Plastic Coated Paper 4 oz.	SWS304	\$6.1876	HUNDRE SW <sup>D</sup>	300	1 BOX	CASE	25.00	\$154.6900	12	\$1856.2800	
	306	40527**	Dishes, Dessert, Plastic Coated Paper 5 oz., SWH #305 Dishes, Dessert, Plastic Coated Paper 5 oz., SWH #305	SWS305T	\$7.9590	HUNDRE SW <sup>D</sup>	1,400	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$79.5900	140	\$11142.6000	
	311	40530**	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 50 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 50	FO50	\$0.9990	HUNDRE STERLING <sup>D</sup>	6,280	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$9.9900	628	\$6273.7200	
	312	40551**	Cup, Paper/Biodegradable, 12oz squat Paper 12oz	KEVITAL	\$6.6930	HUNDRE SW/CHINET <sup>D</sup>	100	1 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$66.9300	10	\$669.3000	
	26 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper									Total 7-Disposables-Paper:			\$139474.9542	
81 Items award in All Groups										Total All Groups:			\$1222655.4096	

## Page 7 of 21

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value	
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	4	40102	Ammonia, gallon Ammonia	AMMG	\$1.7500	GALLON	416	4	GALLON	CASE	6.00	\$10.5000	69	\$728.0000
	13	40110	Oven Spray Cleaner, EZ OFF E-Z Off or equal	GREASEOU	\$2.6667	CAN	1,014	6	CAN	CASE	12.00	\$32.0000	85	\$2704.0034
	17	40108**	Detergent Dispenser, Liquid JOY ONLY	PGC02301	\$9.8000	GALLON	430	1	CONTAIN ER	DRUM	5.00	\$49.0000	86	\$4214.0000
	19	40115	Pads, Nylon Med Grade	ACS96	\$1.1900	BOX	2,180	6	BOX	CASE	10.00	\$11.9000	218	\$2594.2000
	23	40119	Soap, Powder laundry	JCWHTMGC	\$0.4000	POUND	3,950	50	POUND	DRUM	50.00	\$20.0000	79	\$1580.0000
	5 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies												Total 1-General-Cleaning Supplies:	\$11820.2034
2-General-Paper/Other	136	40215~	Napkins, Roll 7050 Wisconsin	DR7050	\$7.0000	THOUSA ND	1,620	6	THOUSAN D	CASE	6.00	\$42.0000	270	\$11340.0000
	142	40201	Aprons Ltwt, Plastic, Full size	APIND	\$3.0000	HUNDRE D	205	100	CASE	CASE	1.00	\$3.0000	205	\$615.0000
	144	40723a	Pan Liners By Pan Savers 34X12, 42101 ovenable PAN LINERS	42101	\$0.3980	EACH	15,100	500	CASE	CASE	500.00	\$199.0000	30	\$6009.8000
	145	40221	Pan, Alum, Disposable, Full size, 4 deep Pan, Alum, Disposable, Full size, 4 deep	6050XH	\$0.7180	EACH	8,650	50	CASE	CASE	50.00	\$35.9000	173	\$6210.7000
	146	40219	Pans, Alum, Disposable, 1/2 size, 4 deep Pans, Alum, Disposable, 1/2 size, 4 deep	6132H	\$0.2495	EACH	13,100	100	CASE	CASE	100.00	\$24.9500	131	\$3268.4500
	147	40217	Pans, Alum, Disposable, 1/2 size, 1 deep Pans, Alum, Disposable, 1/2 size, 1 deep	6012H	\$0.2380	EACH	7,000	100	EACH	CASE	100.00	\$23.8000	70	\$1666.0000

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 8 of 21

## Borax

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
2-General-Paper/Other	148	40218	Pans, Alum, Disposable, 1/2 size,2.5 deep Pans, Alum, Disposable, 1/2 size,2.5 deep	6112H	\$0.2545	EACH	9,800	100 EACH	CASE	100.00	\$25.4500	98	\$2494.1000
	149	40220	Pans, Alum, Disposable, Full size, 2.5 deep Pans, Alum, Disposable, Full size, 2.5 deep	6120XH	\$0.7200	EACH	6,100	50 EACH	CASE	50.00	\$36.0000	122	\$4392.0000
	150	40222**	Pans, Alum., Disposable, Round 9 Pans, Alum., Disposable, Round 9	509	\$0.0930	EACH	27,500	500 EACH	CASE	500.00	\$46.5000	55	\$2557.5000
	158	40722	Tablecloth Plastic Roll, 300X40, COLORS Tablecloth	114000	\$9.5000	ROLL	15	1 ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$9.5000	15	\$142.5000
	165	40236	Tape, Adding Machine, 2.25 Tape, Adding Machine, 2.25	RT2.25	\$0.3800	ROLL	2,600	10 PACKAGE	CASE	100.00	\$38.0000	26	\$988.0000
	193	40726**	Pan Liners By Pan Savers 23x14 ovenable pan liner	42641	\$0.2598	EACH	8,500	500 EACH	CASE	500.00	\$129.9000	17	\$2208.3000
	197	40229Y	Straws, Plastic,7 3/4 wrapped 7 3/4	8JST25	\$2.3200	THOUSAND	1,560	12500 EACH	CASE	12.50	\$29.0000	125	\$3619.2000
	<b>13 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other</b>										<b>Total 2-General- Paper/Other:</b>		\$45511.5500
3-Bags, Film & Foil	33	40305**	Bags, Polyproprene, 16 x 14 x 36,clear, sq bot., .6 mil, Hi Bags, Polyproprene, 16 x 14 x 36,clear, sq bot., .6 mil, Hi-Density	PB303716C	\$5.1900	HUNDRE D	735	500 EACH	CASE	5.00	\$25.9500	147	\$3814.6500
	35	40308**	Bags, Polyproprene, 23x10x39, Clear Bags, Polyproprene, 23x10x39, Clear	40MCL	\$6.0000	HUNDRE D	360	250 EACH	CASE	2.50	\$15.0000	144	\$2160.0000
	37	40307**	Bags, Polyproprene, 23x17x46, Black Bags, Polyproprene, 23x17x46, Black	48MBK	\$9.4000	HUNDRE D	445	2500 EACH	CASE	2.50	\$23.5000	178	\$4183.0000
	38	40306**	Bags, Polyproprene, 23x17x46, Clear Bags, Polyproprene, 23x17x46, Clear	48MCL	\$9.4000	HUNDRE D	108	2500 EACH	CASE	2.50	\$23.5000	43	\$1015.2000
	42	40314**	Bags, Sdwch., Plas., 6 3/4 x 6 3/4 Bags, Sdwch., Plas., 6 3/4 x 6 3/4	SB66	\$0.3333	HUNDRE D	8,220	6000 CASE	CASE	60.00	\$19.9998	137	\$2739.9726
	45	40327	Film, PVC Cutter for 24" Safety Edge Film, PVC Cutter for 24" Safety Edge	BCUTTER	\$8.5000	EACH	2	1 EACH	ROLL	1.00	\$8.5000	2	\$17.0000
	46	40321	Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 12 x 12, perforated, 1600 sheets/roll Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 12 x 12, perforated	E151212	\$11.0000	ROLL	63	1 ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$11.0000	63	\$693.0000
	48	40322	Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 14 x 14, perforated 1200 sheets/roll	E151414	\$11.9500	ROLL	347	1 ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$11.9500	347	\$4146.6500



# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 9 of 21

## Borax

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
3-Bags, Film & Foil			Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 14 x 14, perforated										
	53	40329	Foil, Aluminum, .0007 x 18" x 1000 W17 roll w/ self cutting box Foil, Aluminum, .0007 x 18 roll with self cutting box, safety edge preferred		\$39.0000	ROLL	1,105	1 ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$39.0000	1,105	\$43095.0000
	54	40330**	Foil, Aluminum, Interfold, 9 x 10.75 W72 Foil, Aluminum, Interfold, 9 x 10.75		\$0.0183	EACH	364,800	3000 EACH	BOX	3000.00	\$54.9900	122	\$6686.7840
	75	40311	Bags, Brown #5, self-opening Kraft	5SO	\$1.2300	HUNDRE D	9,870	6 PACKAGE	CASE	30.00	\$36.9000	329	\$12140.1000
	<b>11 Items awarded in 3-Bags, Film &amp; Foil</b>										<b>Total 3-Bags, Film &amp; Foil:</b>		\$80691.3566
4-Disposables-Foam	99	40414**	Bowl, Dessert, Foam, 5 oz. Dishes, Dessert, Foam, 5 oz.	5BWVC	\$1.2500	HUNDRE D	970	1000 CASE	CASE	10.00	\$12.5000	97	\$1212.5000
	100	40415**	Plates, 7 round, Foam Plates, 7 round, Foam	7PWC	\$1.9800	HUNDRE D	1,490	1000 CASE	CASE	10.00	\$19.8000	149	\$2950.2000
	103	40416**	Plates, 9 round, Foam Plates, 9 round, Foam	9PWC	\$2.3500	HUNDRE D	6,000	500 CASE	CASE	5.00	\$11.7500	1,200	\$14100.0000
	130	40423**	Trays, Foam, 9 x 6 Trays, Foam, 9 x 6	2SFM	\$2.1800	HUNDRE D	1,510	500 CASE	CASE	5.00	\$10.9000	302	\$3291.8000
	131	128059cOPY	Trays, Foam, Snack, #2S, 6 x 9 Trays, Foam, Snack, #2S, 6 x 9	2SFM	\$2.1800	HUNDRE D	7,990	500 CASE	CASE	5.00	\$10.9000	1,598	\$17418.2000
	<b>5 Items awarded in 4-Disposables-Foam</b>										<b>Total 4-Disposables-Foam:</b>		\$38972.7000
5-Disposables-Plastic	207	40717**	Cups, Cold, Clear Plastic 20oz DART Salad Shaker Cup, 20oz shaker for salads	20CT	\$10.0000	HUNDRE D	2,520	600 EACH	CASE	6.00	\$60.0000	420	\$25200.0000
	211	40611**	Cups, Cold, 12 oz., clear Cups, Cold, 12 oz., clear	12SN	\$1.9000	HUNDRE D	380	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$19.0000	38	\$722.0000
	216	40223	Cups, Cold, Clear Plastic, Domed Lid to fit 40717 Cups, Cold, Clear Plastic, Domed Lid to fit 40717	24LCD	\$3.9000	HUNDRE D	1,210	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$39.0000	121	\$4719.0000
	217	40613**	Dishes, Dessert, 4 oz., Flat Bottom P400 Dishes, Dessert, 4 oz., Flat Bottom		\$1.4000	HUNDRE D	970	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$35.0000	39	\$1358.0000
	220	40718**	Cups, Cold, Clear Plastic - Lid Domed 40717 Lid for clear plastic 20 oz cup	24LCD	\$3.9000	HUNDRE D	1,460	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$39.0000	146	\$5694.0000
	221	40724**	Portion Cup, 5.5 oz.- lid to fit 40627 Lids for 5.5 oz portion cup	400PCL	\$1.3560	HUNDRE D	1,800	250 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$33.9000	72	\$2440.8000

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 10 of 21

## Borax

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
5-Disposables-Plastic	223	40612**	Cups, Cold, 12 oz., clear - lid to fit 40611 Lids to fit cups, cold, 12 oz clear	L14N	\$2.4600	HUNDRE D	550	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$24.6000	55	\$1353.0000
	226	40539**	Plates, 7 round, Plastic Plates, 7 round, Plastic	7PWF	\$3.4000	HUNDRE D	610	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$34.0000	61	\$2074.0000
	233	40624**	Portion Cup, 3.25 oz. Portion Cup, 3.25 oz.	P325	\$1.3400	HUNDRE D	620	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$33.5000	25	\$830.8000
	234	40625**	Portion Cup, 4 oz. Portion Cup, 4 oz.	P400	\$1.3960	HUNDRE D	14,400	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$34.9000	576	\$20102.4000
	235	40626**	Portion Cup, 4 oz.- lid to fit 40625 Portion Cup, 4 oz.- lid to fit 40625	PL4	\$1.4360	HUNDRE D	11,940	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$35.9000	478	\$17145.8400
	236	40627**	Portion Cup, 5.5 oz. Portion Cup, 5.5 oz.	550PC	\$1.8600	HUNDRE D	4,620	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$46.5000	185	\$8593.2000
	239	40730**	CupShaker/Salad to go Design SWEETHEART CD21N	CD21N	\$7.9000	HUNDRE D	370	500 EACH	CASE	5.00	\$39.5000	74	\$2923.0000
	240	40628**	Trays, Nacho, Clear, 5 x 6 Trays, Nacho, Clear, 5 x 6	C56NT2]	\$5.8000	HUNDRE D	1,000	500 EACH	CASE	5.00	\$29.0000	200	\$5800.0000
	242	40614**	Plates, 6 round, Plastic NYMAN	6PWF	\$2.3450	HUNDRE D DART 6PWF	1,460	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$23.4500	146	\$3423.7000
	314	40603**	Bowls, Salad,12oz.,Plastic NYMAN	12BWWF	\$2.0200	HUNDRE D DART 12BWWF	290	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$20.2000	29	\$585.8000
	<b>16 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic</b>										<b>Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:</b>		\$102965.5400
7-Disposables-Paper	273	40545**	Trays, 8 x 10 Trays, 8 x 10	FISHER	\$6.5000	HUNDRE D	7,970	500 EACH	CASE	5.00	\$32.5000	1,594	\$51805.0000
	274	40548**	Trays, 9 x 12 Trays, 9 x 12	TUG	\$8.3600	HUNDRE D	4,160	250 EACH	CASE	2.50	\$20.9000	1,664	\$34777.6000
	275	40719**	Trays, Paper/Biodegradable, Pulp,5 Section TRAYS, BIODEGRADABLE, PULP,5 SECTION	FLASH	\$7.1800	HUNDRE D	44,950	250 EACH	CASE	2.50	\$17.9500	17,980	\$322741.0000
	276	40546**	Trays, Paper, Snack, 6 x 8, Pulp Trays, Paper, Snack, 6 x 8, Pulp	FADER	\$4.4000	HUNDRE D	4,900	500 EACH	CASE	5.00	\$22.0000	980	\$21560.0000
	277	40549**	Trays, Paper/Biodegradable, 5 section 8-8.5"-10-10.5" CHINET ONLY	FLASH	\$7.4000	HUNDRE D	81,410	250 EACH	CASE	2.50	\$18.5000	32,564	\$602434.0000
	278	40550**	Trays, Paper/Biodegradable, 6 section CHINET ONLY	VALISE	\$9.3800	HUNDRE D	500	500 EACH	CASE	5.00	\$46.9000	100	\$4690.0000

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 11 of 21

## Borax

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
7-Disposables-Paper	291	40515**	Cups, Cold,Paper/Biodegrd, 9 oz.	R9N	\$2.8375	HUNDRE D	170	2000 EACH	CASE	20.00	\$56.7500	9	\$482.3750
	298	40522**	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 12 oz.	P512	\$4.1500	HUNDRE D	1,110	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$41.5000	111	\$4606.5000
	303	40513**	Cups, Paper/Biodegradable, 5 oz.	R53	\$2.2300	HUNDRE D	20	3000 EACH	CASE	30.00	\$66.9000	1	\$44.6000
	328	40523**	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 12 oz. - lids to fit 40522	LTG512	\$2.3900	HUNDRE D	810	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$23.9000	81	\$1935.9000
	10 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper										Total 7-Disposables-Paper:		\$1045076.9750
60 Items award in All Groups										Total All Groups:		\$1325038.3250	

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 12 of 21

## Imperial Bag and Paper Co.

**RFP No:** 1717

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 1485

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:**

**Bid Period Start:** 15-AUG-07

**Issue Date:** 22-APR-07

**Scheduled Open:** 22-MAY-07

**Award Date:** 14-MAR-08

**Bid Period End:** 30-JUN-08

**Due Date:** 22-MAY-07

**Date Opened:** 10-MAR-08

**By:** Ice Cream Bid Chair

**Group:** PAPER / PLASTIC

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	3	40101	Ammonia, quart Ammonia	1	\$0.6367	QUART Austin 500	1,320	12 QUART	CASE	12.00	\$7.6400	110	\$840.4044
	7	40103	Bleach, quart Bleach	1	\$0.6567	QUART Austin 165	6,552	12 QUART	CASE	12.00	\$7.8800	546	\$4302.5018
	18	40114	Pads Stainless Steel Large size	1	\$0.2696	EACH Kariout/SS	19,680	6 BAG	CASE	72.00	\$19.4098	273	\$5305.3344
	3 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies											Total 1-General-Cleaning Supplies:	
2-General-Paper/Other	135	40213b	Napkins, P 300 7 x 13, to fit Tall Dispensers	1	\$2.3470	THOUSA ND Metro NYNAP	3,825	10000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$23.4700	383	\$8977.2750
	137	40225	Sterno 8 oz.	1	\$0.3422	EACH Fancy Heat 8HF	2,952	72 EACH	CASE	72.00	\$24.6398	41	\$1010.2334
	138	40211**	Napkins, compact 9 x 13 ONLY, For Marathon Dispenser	1	\$2.4263	THOUSA ND Georgia Pacific GP6310	20,760	8000 EACH	CASE	8.00	\$19.4100	2,595	\$50368.9500
	139	40207**	Gloves,vinyl, no powder,food grade1 Food Serv, disp, no powder, S,M,L, Vinyl	1	\$0.0252	EACH Protective industries	322,900	100 EACH	BOX	100.00	\$2.5200	3,229	\$8137.0800
	141	40205**	Gloves, Plastic Gloves, Plastic	1	\$0.0036	EACH Safety Zone DLGL	847,000	1000 EACH	BOX	1000.00	\$3.6200	847	\$3066.1400
	151	40570	Tablecloth, 54x108, Paper with Plastic Lining Paper with plastic liner, assorted colors	1	\$0.9640	EACH Hoffmaster 4018H	39	25 EACH	EACH	25.00	\$24.1000	2	\$37.5960
	154	40226**	Stirrers, Solid Plastic Plastic/no holes	1	\$1.7640	HUNDRE D Plastic run 113	1,740	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$17.6400	174	\$3069.3600
	159	40233	Tablecloth, 54 x 108, Paper, Asst colors Tablecloth, 54 x 108, Paper, Asst colors	1	\$0.9808	EACH Conventary	2,136	25 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$24.5200	85	\$2094.9888
	160	40234	Tablecloth, 54 x 108, Plastic, Asst Colors Tablecloth, 54 x 108, Plastic, Asst Colors	1	\$0.6363	EACH Conventry	5,016	24 EACH	CASE	24.00	\$15.2700	209	\$3191.4300

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 13 of 21

## Imperial Bag and Paper Co.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
2-General-Paper/Other	166	40239**	Tape, Masking, 1 1/2 Tape, Masking, 1 1/2	1	\$0.9879	ROLL	528	24 ROLL	CASE	24.00	\$23.7101	22	\$521.6218
	180	40240**	Tape, Masking, 3 Tape, Masking, 3	1	\$1.2758	ROLL	168	24 EACH	CASE	24.00	\$30.6199	7	\$214.3394
	181	40237~	Tape, Register, 38mm (1 1/2) Tape, Register, 38mm (1 1/2)	1	\$0.1588	ROLL	3,000	10 PACKAGE	CASE	100.00	\$15.8800	30	\$476.4000
	182	40238	Tape, Register, 44mm (1 3/4) Tape, Register, 44mm (1 3/4)	1	\$0.1588	ROLL	6,900	10 PACKAGE	CASE	100.00	\$15.8800	69	\$1095.7200
	187	40202	Cake Circles, 12 cardboard	1	\$0.0832	EACH	3,500	250 EACH	CASE	250.00	\$20.8100	14	\$291.3400
	188	40203	Cake Circles, 18 cardboard	1	\$0.0666	EACH	1,875	125 EACH	CASE	125.00	\$8.3200	15	\$124.8000
	194	40204**	Doilies, lace cut, 12" paper	1	\$0.0166	EACH	38,000	500 EACH	CASE	500.00	\$8.3200	76	\$632.3200
	195	40210	Liners, Cup Cake paper	1	\$2.9290	THOUSA	80	20 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$29.2900	8	\$234.3200
	196	40228Y	Straws, Plastic, Milk wrapped 5 3/4	1	\$1.5000	THOUSA	1,656	24 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$15.0000	166	\$2484.0000
	<b>18 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other</b>										<b>Total 2-General- Paper/Other:</b>		<b>\$86027.9144</b>
3-Bags, Film & Foil	26	40316**	Bags, Foil, Various Names, 6.75 Bags, Foil, Various Names, 6.75	1	\$2.3940	HUNDRE	3,630	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$23.9400	363	\$8690.2200
	29	40301**	Bags, Hero, Polyproprene, 4 x 2 x 12, .6 mil Bags, Hero, Polyproprene, 4 x 2 x 12, .6 mil	1	\$0.5770	HUNDRE	70	1000 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$5.7700	7	\$40.3900
	30	40312	Bags, Lunch Sack, Waxed, Decorative motif, 10.5x5.5x3.5 Bags, Lunch Sack, Waxed, Decorative motif, 10.5x5.5x3.5	1	\$3.2950	HUNDRE	260	1000 CASE	CASE	10.00	\$32.9500	26	\$856.7000
	34	40335**	Bags, Polyproprene, 23 x 17 x 46, sq bot, Ex Heavy, 1.5 mil Bags, Polyproprene, 23 x 17 x 46, sq bot, Ex Heavy, 1.5 mil	1	\$16.0200	HUNDRE	9	100 CASE	CASE	1.00	\$16.0200	9	\$144.1800
	36	40309**	Bags, Polyproprene, 23x10x39, Ex Heavy, Black Bags, Polyproprene, 23x10x39, Ex Heavy, Black	1	\$10.6500	HUNDRE	43	100 CASE	CASE	1.00	\$10.6500	43	\$457.9500
	40	40317**	Bags, Saddle, Various Names, 6 1/2x7 handgards Bags, Saddle, Various Names, 6 1/2x7 handgards	1	\$0.8280	HUNDRE	8,900	2000 CASE	CASE	20.00	\$16.5600	445	\$7369.2000

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 14 of 21

## Imperial Bag and Paper Co.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value	
3-Bags, Film & Foil	41	40315**	Bags, Sandwich, Waxed, 6 3/4 Bags, Sandwich, Waxed, 6 3/4	1	\$0.8728	HUNDRE D	1,020	6000	CASE	CASE	60.00	\$52.3698	17	\$890.2866
	44	40320	Cellophane Roll, 40" x 100 ft., Asst. Colors Cellophane Roll, 40"x100 ft., Asst. Colors	1	\$5.7400	ROLL Tempkin 40cell	51	1	ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$5.7400	51	\$292.7400
	47	40323	Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 12" x 2000 ft.1 roll w/ self cutting box Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 12" ax 2000 ft roll w/ self cutting box	1	\$7.6300	ROLL Anchor 12x27	686	1	ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$7.6300	686	\$5234.1800
	49	40324	Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 18" x 2000 ft 1 roll w/ self cutting box Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 18"x 2000 ft roll w/ self cutting box	1	\$11.2800	ROLL Anchor 18x2m	1,165	1	ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$11.2800	1,165	\$13141.2000
	51	111129*	Foil Sheets 10.5x14", various names & check designs Foil sheets 10.5x14	1	\$0.0125	SHEET Bagcraft 842	336,000	2000	EACH	CASE	2000.00	\$25.0600	168	\$4210.0800
	79	111135*	Paper, Waxed Sheets, 15 x 16, unprinted 1000 ct. Paper, Waxed, 15x16 unprinted	1	\$0.0148	SHEET Brown	6,000	3	BOX	CASE	3000.00	\$44.2800	2	\$88.5600
	81	40332**	Paper, Waxed, Deli Interfold, 6x10.75 500/box Paper, Waxed, Deli Interfold, 6x10.75	1	\$0.0038	EACH Brown	810,000	12	BOX	BOX	6000.00	\$22.9200	135	\$3094.2000
	82	40310**	Twist Ties Twist Ties	1	\$0.0976	HUNDRE D Desi- industries ti pk	500	50000	EACH	CASE	500.00	\$48.8200	1	\$48.8200
	83	40336**	Bag/polypropylene 4x8x2 plastic bag	1	\$0.0045	EACH Aluf 428P/SB428	5,100	1000	EACH	CASE	1000.00	\$4.4800	5	\$22.8480
	15 Items awarded in 3-Bags, Film & Foil										Total 3-Bags, Film & Foil:		\$44581.5546	
5-Disposables-Plastic	205	40717b*	Cup,Clear 9oz Squat Cup Clear 9oz Squat with Domed Lid	1	\$6.5430	HUNDRE D Dart 9CSPT9	30	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$65.4300	3	\$196.2900
	218	40718b*	Cup,clear 9oz squat domed lid Domed lid for 9oz clear squat cup	1	\$3.9670	HUNDRE D Dart 16LCD	10	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$39.6700	1	\$39.6700
	225	40616**	Plates, 7 Hard Plastic,Asst. colors Plates, 7 Hard Plastic,Asst. colors	1	\$7.2933	HUNDRE D ConVentry/colors	1,110	600	EACH	CASE	6.00	\$43.7600	185	\$8095.5963
	313	40601**	Bowls, Salad, 5oz plastic NYMAN	1	\$2.0310	HUNDRE D Dart 5BWWF	150	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$20.3100	15	\$304.6500
	318	40618**	Plates, 10" plastic Plates, 10" plastic	1	\$7.6340	HUNDRE D Dart 10PWF	750	500	EACH	CASE	5.00	\$38.1700	150	\$5725.5000
	327	40770**	Pie Wedge, 9 inch Dessert Hinged Plastic Container, Clear clear pie wedge container	1	\$10.6300	HUNDRE D PACTIV CI89019	20	500	EACH	CASE	5.00	\$53.1500	4	\$212.6000

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 15 of 21

## Imperial Bag and Paper Co.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
5-Disposables-Plastic	6 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic											Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:	\$14574.3063
6-Cutlery	243	40712**	Spork packet, Medium straw/napkin 6 straw, spork, 12x10 napkin, Ind. Wrapped, Med. Weight	1	\$0.6360	HUNDRE D Pacific	36,770	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$6.3600	3,677	\$23385.7200
	246	40714**	Sporks, medium Medium Weight	1	\$0.5640	HUNDRE D Superwin	20	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.6400	2	\$11.2800
	247	40708**	Flatware, Forks, Ex Heavy Plastic, Extra Heavy, white, Guildware or =	1	\$1.4360	HUNDRE D Superwin	430	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.3600	43	\$617.4800
	248	40710**	Flatware, Teaspoons, Ex Heavy Plastic, Extra, Heavy, white, Guildware or =	1	\$1.4360	HUNDRE D	780	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.3600	78	\$1120.0800
	251	40704**	Flatware, Knives, medium Plastic, white 5 Medium	1	\$0.5640	HUNDRE D Superwin	26,720	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.6400	2,672	\$15070.0800
	252	40706**	Flatware, Teaspoons, medium Plastic, white 5 Medium	1	\$0.5640	HUNDRE D Superwin	33,520	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.6400	3,352	\$18905.2800
	253	40702**	Flatware, Forks, medium Plastic, white 5 Medium	1	\$0.5640	HUNDRE D Superwin	41,570	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.6400	4,157	\$23445.4800
	254	40707**	Flatware, Soup Spoons, medium Plastic, white, 5 Medium	1	\$0.5640	HUNDRE D Superwin	11,320	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.6400	1,132	\$6384.4800
	256	40709**	Flatware, Knives, Ex Heavy Plastic, Extra Heavy, white, Guildware or =	1	\$0.8380	HUNDRE D Pacific	410	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$8.3800	41	\$343.5800
	257	111132*	Flatware, Individually wrapped Forks, medium 1000/cs individually wrapped forks	1	\$0.8710	HUNDRE D Pacific	3,770	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$8.7100	377	\$3283.6700
	258	111133*	Flatware, Individually wrapped spoon, medium 1000/cs individually wrapped spoon	1	\$0.8580	HUNDRE D Pacific	3,320	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$8.5800	332	\$2848.5600
	11 Items awarded in 6-Cutlery											Total 6-Cutlery:	\$95415.6900
7-Disposables-Paper	283	40504**	Bowls, Soup, 12 oz., CHINET Bowls, Soup, 12 oz., CHINET	1	\$3.6540	HUNDRE D First Choice FC12MFA	320	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$36.5400	32	\$1169.2800
	289	40716**	Cups, 7 oz. Cold Waxed Cups, 7 oz. Cold Waxed	1	\$1.8036	HUNDRE D Maul 7PCM	20	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$45.0900	1	\$36.0720
	290	40516**	Cups, Cold, Plas.Ctd.Paper, 12oz. Cups, Cold, Plas.Ctd.Paper, 12oz.	1	\$2.5633	HUNDRE D Maul 12PCQ	20	2400 EACH	CASE	24.00	\$61.5199	1	\$51.2666
	301	40511**	Cups, Munchie 2.5 oz. Cups, Munchie 2.5 oz.	1	\$4.6070	HUNDRE D Sweetheart GF24	6,350	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$46.0700	635	\$29254.4500
	4 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper											Total 7-Disposables-Paper:	\$30511.0686

Supplier Award Summary

Imperial Bag and Paper Co.													
Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
57 Items award in All Groups										Total All Groups:		\$281558.7746	



# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 17 of 21

## MIVILA

**RFP No:** 1717

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 1485

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:**

**Bid Period Start:** 15-AUG-07

**Issue Date:** 22-APR-07

**Scheduled Open:** 22-MAY-07

**Award Date:** 14-MAR-08

**Bid Period End:** 30-JUN-08

**Due Date:** 22-MAY-07

**Date Opened:** 10-MAR-08

**By:** Ice Cream Bid Chair

**Group:** PAPER / PLASTIC

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	5	40117	Soap, Hand Antiseptic	130231	\$5.4875	GALLON	16	4 GALLON	CASE	4.00	\$21.9500	4	\$87.8000
	8	40104	Bleach, gallon Bleach	130503	\$1.3583	GALLON	5,754	6 GALLON	CASE	6.00	\$8.1500	959	\$7815.8308
	16	40107	Detergent - Liquid, JOY JOY ONLY	130250	\$10.6667	GALLON	1,653	3 GALLON	CASE	3.00	\$32.0000	551	\$17632.0055
	3 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies										Total 1-General-Cleaning Supplies:		\$25535.6363
2-General-Paper/Other	183	40241	Towels,Paper, 2 ply, 100/11 x 9 per roll Towels,Paper, 2 ply, 100/11 x 9 per roll	534209	\$0.5967	ROLL	2,820	30 ROLL	CASE	30.00	\$17.9001	94	\$1682.6094
	191	40715	Hairnet, lightweight,non elastic edge hairnet	532040	\$6.2500	GROSS	219	100 EACH	BOX	1.00	\$6.2500	219	\$1368.7500
	2 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other										Total 2-General- Paper/Other:		\$3051.3594
3-Bags, Film & Foil	27	40313**	Bags, French Fry, Dry Wax Paper, 2 3/4oz Bags, French Fry, Dry Wax Paper, 2 3/4oz	532057	\$1.6900	HUNDRE D	1,780	1000 BAG	CASE	10.00	\$16.9000	178	\$3008.2000
	32	40304**	Bags, Polyproprene, 12 x 8 x 30, clear, 1.5 mil Bags, Polyproprene, 12 x 8 x 30, clear, 1.5 mil	531859	\$1.9850	HUNDRE D	930	1000 BAG	CASE	10.00	\$19.8500	93	\$1846.0500
	77	40721**	Paper, Waxed Deli linterfold 12"x10.75", 500/box Paper, Waxed Deli linterfold 12"x10.75", 500/box	531704	\$0.0066	EACH	792,000	12 BOX	BOX	6000.00	\$39.8400	132	\$5258.8800
	78	40333**	Paper, Waxed, 12 x 15 Paper, Waxed, 12 x 15	531701	\$0.0083	EACH	10,500	12 BOX	CASE	6000.00	\$49.8600	2	\$87.2550
	80	40334**	Paper, Waxed, 5 square Paper, Waxed, 5 square	532015	\$0.0024	EACH	1,728,000	24 BOX	BOX	24000.00	\$58.0800	72	\$4181.7600
	5 Items awarded in 3-Bags, Film & Foil										Total 3-Bags, Film & Foil:		\$14382.1450

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 18 of 21

## MIVILA

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
4-Disposables-Foam	86	40720**	Clam Shell, foam 5-3/4"x5-3/4" foam clam shell 5-3/4x5-3/4	533943	\$3.7800	HUNDRE DART	3,580	5 HUNDRED	CASE	5.00	\$18.9000	716	\$13532.4000
	<b>1 Items awarded in 4-Disposables-Foam</b>										<b>Total 4-Disposables-Foam:</b>		\$13532.4000
5-Disposables-Plastic	228	40615**	Plates, 9 round, Plastic NYMAN	533959	\$4.7000	HUNDRE DART	1,770	5 HUNDRED	CASE	5.00	\$23.5000	354	\$8319.0000
	229	40620**	Portion Cup, 1 oz. Portion Cup, 1 oz.	531220	\$0.5170	HUNDRE DART	3,430	5000 EACH	CASE	50.00	\$25.8500	69	\$1773.3100
	230	40621**	Portion Cup, 1 oz.- lid to fit 40620 Lids to fit portion cup 1 oz	531221	\$0.8780	HUNDRE DART	1,310	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$21.9500	52	\$1150.1800
	<b>3 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic</b>										<b>Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:</b>		\$11242.4900
7-Disposables-Paper	267	40538**	Plates, 9 round, Whiteline Plates, 9 round, Whiteline	533017	\$1.1500	HUNDRE PLASTIRUN	6,040	1200 EACH	CASE	12.00	\$13.8000	503	\$6946.0000
	268	40537**	Plates, 8 3/4 round Diamond	533017	\$1.1500	HUNDRE PLASTIRUN	1,300	1200 EACH	CASE	12.00	\$13.8000	108	\$1495.0000
	269	40541**	Souffle Cups, 1 oz. Souffle Cups, 1 oz.	531203	\$0.6150	HUNDRE SOLO	920	20 PACKAGE	CASE	50.00	\$30.7500	18	\$565.8000
	270	40542**	Souffle Cups, 2 oz. Souffle Cups, 2 oz.	531208	\$0.7950	HUNDRE SOLO	1,090	5000 EACH	CASE	50.00	\$39.7500	22	\$866.5500
	272	40544**	Souffle Cups, 5.5 oz. Souffle Cups, 5.5 oz.	9	\$1.3400	HUNDRE D	190	5000 EACH	CASE	50.00	\$67.0000	4	\$254.6000
	302	40512**	Cups, Munchie 4.5 oz. Cups, Munchie 4.5 oz.	532072	\$8.5900	HUNDRE SWEETHEART	250	20 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$85.9000	25	\$2147.5000
	307	40531**	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 100 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 100	532018	\$1.4800	HUNDRE VINTAGE	3,930	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.8000	393	\$5816.4000
	308	40532**	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 200 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 200	532019	\$1.8750	HUNDRE DOPACO	950	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$18.7500	95	\$1781.2500
	309	40529**	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 25 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 25	532022	\$0.8950	HUNDRE VINETAGE	7,710	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$8.9500	771	\$6900.4500
	310	40533**	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 300 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 300	532016	\$1.4600	HUNDRE VINTAGE	240	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.6000	24	\$350.4000
<b>10 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper</b>										<b>Total 7-Disposables-Paper:</b>		\$27123.9500	
<b>24 Items award in All Groups</b>										<b>Total All Groups:</b>		\$94867.9807	

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 19 of 21

## New Paper and Chemical

**RFP No:** 1717

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 1485

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:**

**Bid Period Start:** 15-AUG-07

**Issue Date:** 22-APR-07

**Scheduled Open:** 22-MAY-07

**Award Date:** 14-MAR-08

**Bid Period End:** 30-JUN-08

**Due Date:** 22-MAY-07

**Date Opened:** 10-MAR-08

**By:** Ice Cream Bid Chair

**Group:** PAPER / PLASTIC

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	2	40121	Towels, HANDIWIPES 13 x 19, Handiwipes or equal	78302	\$0.0538	EACH	49,200	100 EACH	CASE	100.00	\$5.3800	492	\$2646.9600
	6	40105	Cleanser Powder Babo or equal	Babo	\$0.5792	CAN	3,120	24 CAN	CASE	24.00	\$13.9001	130	\$1807.0104
	9	40123**	Glass Cleaner Cleans Glass	glass	\$2.5775	BOTTLE	474	4 GALLON	CASE	4.00	\$10.3100	119	\$1221.7350
	10	40106Y	Detergent - Liquid Colgate or equal	744	\$3.4250	GALLON	2,852	4 GALLON	CASE	4.00	\$13.7000	713	\$9768.1000
	11	40109	Grease Cutter Commercial Strength, DAWN or equal	743	\$3.9875	GALLON	432	4 GALLON	CASE	4.00	\$15.9500	108	\$1722.6000
	15	40112Y	Pads, Soap Hotel Size, Brillo or equal	hotel	\$1.6675	BOX	1,488	12 BAG	CASE	12.00	\$20.0100	124	\$2481.2400
	21	40116	Polish Stainless Steel	5197	\$2.7833	CAN	1,224	12 CAN	CASE	12.00	\$33.4000	102	\$3406.7959
	22	40111	Oven Cleaner Swell or equal	748	\$4.1875	GALLON	252	4 GALLON	CASE	4.00	\$16.7500	63	\$1055.2500
	8 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies											Total 1-General-Cleaning Supplies:	
2-General-Paper/Other	134	40224**	Placemats 10 x 14, white	white	\$0.9500	HUNDRE D	30	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$9.5000	3	\$28.5000
	152	40209a	Liners, Bun Pan Parchment 16.5 x 24.75	quillon	\$0.0248	EACH	1,498,000	1000 EACH	CASE	1000.00	\$24.7900	1,498	\$37135.4200
	163	40231	Tablecloth, paper, roll, 300"x 40", white Tablecloth, paper, roll, 40, white	1509	\$9.0900	ROLL	16	300 FOOT	ROLL	1.00	\$9.0900	16	\$145.4400
	186	40227**	Stirrers, Wood Wood	wdstr	\$0.8600	THOUSAND	1,780	1000 BOX	BOX	10.00	\$8.6000	178	\$1530.8000

## Page 20 of 21

New Paper and Chemical														
Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner	Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
2-General-Paper/Other	190	40208	Gloves, Rubber Latex flock lining,M & L size	29x	\$3.0500	DOZEN	322	12	EACH	DOZEN	1.00	\$3.0500	322	\$982.1000
	5 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other										Total 2-General- Paper/Other:			\$39822.2600
3-Bags, Film & Foil	31	40303**	Bags, Polyproprene, 10 x 8 x 24, clear, 1.5 mil	cf10824	\$1.2500	HUNDRE D	1,865	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$12.5000	187	\$2331.2500
	39	40302**	Bags, Polyproprene, 10 x 8 x 24, clear, 1.5 mil											
	39	40302**	Bags, Polyproprene, 8 x 4 x 18, clear	cf8418	\$1.2390	HUNDRE D	480	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$12.3900	48	\$594.7200
	50	40326	Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 24" x 2000 ft 24f roll w/ self-cutting box		\$17.1000	ROLL	275	1	EACH	ROLL	1.00	\$17.1000	275	\$4702.5000
	76	40325	Film, PVC, 50 gauge, 24 roll with self-cutting box, safety edge preferred											
	76	40325	Film PVC Cutter, 18" Safety Edge 18f PVC Film Cutter, 18"		\$12.9000	EACH	11	1	EACH	ROLL	1.00	\$12.9000	11	\$141.9000
4 Items awarded in 3-Bags, Film & Foil										Total 3-Bags, Film & Foil:			\$7770.3700	
4-Disposables-Foam	89	40405**	Cup, Soup, Foam 8 oz. squat Container, Soup, Foam 8 oz. squat	f8	\$1.4700	HUNDRE D	4,170	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.7000	417	\$6129.9000
	90	40406**	Cup, Soup, Foam, 8 oz squat- lid to fit 40405	f8l	\$1.6750	HUNDRE D	1,950	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$16.7500	195	\$3266.2500
	105	40422**	Trays, Foam, #8, 8 x 10	8s	\$2.6200	HUNDRE D	11,350	500	EACH	CASE	5.00	\$13.1000	2,270	\$29737.0000
	129	40424**	Trays, Foam, #8, 8 x 10											
	129	40424**	Trays, Foam, 9 x 12	9l	\$3.3500	HUNDRE D	6,890	500	EACH	CASE	5.00	\$16.7500	1,378	\$23081.5000
4 Items awarded in 4-Disposables-Foam										Total 4-Disposables-Foam:			\$62214.6500	
5-Disposables-Plastic	213	40610**	Cups, Cold, 9 oz., translucent	9n	\$1.4240	HUNDRE D	770	2500	EACH	CASE	2.50	\$3.5600	308	\$1096.4800
	1 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic										Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:			\$1096.4800
6-Cutlery	245	40725**	Fork and Knife Packet	fnk	\$1.3050	HUNDRE D	150	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$13.0500	15	\$195.7500
	249	40705**	Fork,Knife,Napkin (individ. wrapped)											
	249	40705**	Flatware, Teaspoons, lightweight Plastic, white 5 Lightweight	tspoon	\$0.5980	HUNDRE D	240	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.9800	24	\$143.5200
	250	40703**	Flatware, Knives, lightweight Plastic, white 5 Lightweight	knife	\$0.5980	HUNDRE D	240	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.9800	24	\$143.5200
	255	40701	Flatware, Forks, lightweight Plastic, white, 5, Lightweight	fork	\$0.5980	HUNDRE D	380	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.9800	38	\$227.2400

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 10:20 PM

Page 21 of 21

New Paper and Chemical														
Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner	Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
6-Cutlery	259	40713**	Spork packet with Napkin Only	sporks	\$1.4350	HUNDRE D	3,180	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.3500	318	\$4563.3000
	spork, 12 x 10 napkin, Med. Weight													
	5 Items awarded in 6-Cutlery										Total 6-Cutlery:		\$5273.3300	
7-Disposables-Paper	260	40534**	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 500	#500	\$2.1750	HUNDRE D	710	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$21.7500	71	\$1544.2500
	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 500													
	265	40536**	Plates, 6 Paper Whiteline	600yr	\$0.8050	HUNDRE D	6,940	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$8.0500	694	\$5586.7000
	Whiteline													
	266	40540**	Plates, 9 " round plastic coated	9coated	\$2.5500	HUNDRE D	2,660	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$25.5000	266	\$6783.0000
	Plates, 9 " round plastic coated													
300	111127*	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 8 oz.	8gour	\$3.0700	HUNDRE D	310	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$30.7000	31	\$951.7000	
* Gourmet Design			Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 8 oz.											
4 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper										Total 7-Disposables-Paper:		\$14865.6500		
31 Items award in All Groups										Total All Groups:		\$155152.4313		
Report Total:		253									Report Total:		\$3079272.9212	